FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1998-97 LegalStar

05-18-1998



Docket No.: K-1717 O.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

POBAREV02  Tab settings → → ▼	MAY J
To the Honorable Commissioner of t	the attables original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Tomomi Murakami	Name:Citizen Watch Co., Ltd.
	Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	1-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2-chome,
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 5-5-98	Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 163-04, Japan
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: ZIP:
Execution Date: April 20, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   X No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
09/065,015 April 21, 1998	
09/065,015 April 21, 1998	
Additional numbers	│ attached? ☐ Yes Ⅸ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 <b>F</b>
Registration No. 31,467	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 <b>E</b>
Address: 727 Twenty-Third St., South	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8
Other Parising the Charles (Press)	8. Deposit account number:
City: Arlington State/Prov.: VA	
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 22202	
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached py is a true copy
·	walle Kangen C 5/8/308
Name of Person Signing	Signature 9167 FRAME: (B2) at a cover sheet attachments and documents.

Lec. 09/065.015

## ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/We T	omomi MURAKAMI
residing respectively at Tanashi	-shi, Tokyo, Japan
hereby sell, assign, and transfer	to <u>Citizen Watch Co., Ltd.</u>
a corporation existing under the	Laws of <u>Japan</u>
located at 1-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2-	chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 163-04,
and its successors, assigns, and right, title, and interest for al States of America, in and to cert	l countries including the United
ELECTRONIC TIMEPIECE EQUIPPED	WITH CALENDAR FUNCTION
executed by me/us on this date, a therefor, and all divisions, reis thereof, and authorize and reques Trademarks to issue all patents o therefrom to said Company as assicovenant that I/We have full righ will communicate to said Company known to me/us respecting said improceedings, sign all lawful pape tinuing and reissue applications, erally do everything possible to assigns, and nominees, to obtain said invention in the United Stat	n said improvements or resulting gnee of the entire interest, and t so to do, and agree that I/We or its representatives any facts provements and testify in any legars, execute all divisional, conmake all rightful oaths and genaid said Company, its successors, and enforce proper protection for es.
Signature Jonema / Tomomi MURA	Murakann Date 20 Apri 1898
Signature	Date
Signature	Date
Signature	DateATENT
ECORDED: 05/05/1998	REEL: 9167 FRAME: 0326